CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SEPTEMBER 15, 2015 REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TENTATIVE AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

ROLL CALL:

Supervisor Combs Trustee McClanahan
Clerk Wright Trustee Miller
Treasurer Budd Engineer Nummer
Trustee Hart Attorney McCauley
Trustee Jahr Secretary Montgomery
APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA:

Work Study Session Minutes of August 31, 2015.

Regular Board Meeting Minutes of September 1, 2015.

Prepaid List of September 3, 2015.

Prepaid List of September 10, 2015.

Voucher List of September 15, 2015.

Appointment of Leonard Armstrong to the Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA) with a term to

expire on August 12, 2019.

7. Re-appointment of Harlan Davenport to the Construction Code of Appeals Board with a term to expire
February 28, 2017.

oML E

PUBLIC HEARING:

CORRESPONDENCE:
PUBLIC COMMENT:
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:
1. To consider the first reading of Ordinance 9-15-15 to Amend the Township Zoning Ordinance by rezoning
parcel V125-83-021-01-0006-001 from C-1 (General Business) to R-2A (Single Family Residential).
2. To consider approval of Resolution 2015-36 to defer the review of applications pertaining to Medical
Marijuana establishments.

REPORTS:
1. July Budgetary Report

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
NON-AGENDA ITEMS:

ADJOURNMENT:



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN
WORK STUDY SESSION MINUTES
AUGUST 31, 2015

Supervisor Combs called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m. in the Sheldon Room. Present: Supervisor Combs, Clerk
Wright, Treasurer Budd, Trustee Hart, Trustee Jahr, Trustee Miller and Trustee McClanahan. Others in Attendance
Secretary Montgomery, DDA Director Ireland, DDA Assistant Director Lothringer, Executive Assistant Clair, Director of
Planning and Economic Development Akers, Engineer Nummer, Public Services Director Taylor and an audience of
seven (7).

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None.

NEW BUSINESS: Discussion on awarding the contract for the reconstruction of Dewitt, Jeanette and Venetian Roads to
Verdeterre Contracting per the recommendation of the Township Engineer. Three bids were received. Verdeterre
Contracting’s bid came in 3% above the lowest bid and was chosen in accordance with the Township purchasing policy
which allows for a 5% leeway for a local contractor. Wade Trim Engineering completed the design engineering and will
complete the construction engineering. Bid is under the original estimated total project cost.

Discussion on the Environmental Commission’s recommendation regarding pavement sealcoat with PAHs content
exceeding 1%. The recommendation by the Commission is to ban the sale and application of sealcoat with polycyclic
aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHSs) content exceeding 1% including but not limited to coal tar sealcoat. Findings reveal that
exposure to PAHs exceeding 1% pose significant health concerns and negatively impact the environment. The Huron
River Watershed Council is working on a model ordinance for Townships to consider adopting. The Board will seek the
advice of legal counsel to determine the next course of action available.

Discussion on the Personal Services Agreement between Martin E. Ladd and the Township. Mr. Ladd has been selected
for the position of Public Services Department Superintendent.

Discussion on the Personal Services Agreement between Matthew Best and the Township. Mr. Best has been selected for
the position of Deputy Director of Planning and Economic Development.

Discussion on the Mott Road Parcel Rezoning from C-1 (General Business) to R-2A (Single Family Residential). The
applicant is seeking a change in the zoning to allow prospective buyers the opportunity to secure a conventional home
mortgage which is not allowed under the current zoning.

PUBLIC COMMENT: None.

Trustee McClanahan, on behalf of a resident, requested clarification on the grass/weed ordinance. Supervisor Combs
stated the ordinance applies to all Township properties.

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further discussion Jahr moved, Miller seconded to adjourn the Work Study Session at
6:55 p.m. Motion Carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Leon Wright, Township Clerk Date:

Linda H. Combs, Township Supervisor Date:
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN
BOARD MEETING MINUTES
SEPTEMBER 1, 2015

Supervisor Combs called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. in the Board Room. Present: Supervisor Combs,
Clerk Wright, Treasurer Budd, Trustee Hart, Trustee Jahr, Trustee McClanahan and Trustee Miller. Others
in attendance: Secretary Montgomery, Planning and Economic Development Director Akers, DPS Director
Taylor, Engineer Nummer and an audience of eleven (11).

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Budd moved, McClanahan seconded to approve the agenda as presented.
Motion Carried.

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA: Jahr moved, Miller seconded to approve the Consent Agenda. [Work
Study Session Minutes of August 17, 2015; Closed Session Minutes of August 17, 2015; Regular Board
Meeting Minutes of August 18, 2015; Prepaid List of August 14, 2015; Prepaid List of August 21, 2015;
Prepaid List of August 27, 2015; Voucher List of September 1, 2015; Adoption of Resolution 2015-35-
Health Care Opt-Out for 2016 and Approval of the combination of lots V125-83-018-02-0112-003 and
V125-83-018-02-0115-000.] Motion Carried.

PUBLIC HEARING: Jahr moved, McClanahan seconded to open the public hearing to receive comment on
the request by Ashley Crossroads North, LLC to establish Industrial Development District #25 at 7:03 p.m.
Motion Carried.

Assessing Coordinator Stevenson stated the application to establish the I.D.D. district was received in July.
The total size of the property is approximately 283 acres and is comprised of many individual tax parcels,
all contiguous, located along Ecorse and Haggerty Rd.

Board members commented on the following: Site plans for development of the property previously
submitted to the planning commission were turned down, in part, due to the need for a traffic study;
current issues between Wayne County and the applicant remain unresolved, creation of the district would
automatically allow any lessee to receive a tax abatement; making a decision without an approved site
plan is premature; and opposition to the district.

One public comment was received opposing the district. The resident stated if the district was approved
there would be a need to widen Van Born, Haggerty and Ecorse roads; questioned if the 47 residential
parcels along Haggerty, Ecorse and Van Born roads were noticed of the intent to create the district;
indicated if a district was approved that tenants would receive automatic tax abatement appeals if an
abatement was denied by the Township and referenced the 21 page State of Michigan statue relating to
Industrial Development Districts.

There being no further discussion Jahr moved, Miller seconded to close the Public Hearing at 7:20 p.m.
Motion Carried.

CORRESPONDENCE: Supervisor Combs read a letter to Director Laurain from a resident who praised the
professionalism of public safety Officer Vernier when he responded to her traffic accident in July.
Treasurer Budd read a letter from the President of the Van Buren School Board thanking the Township for
their assistance in the securing donations for school supplies.
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PUBLIC COMMENT: Resident paraphrased a comment made by an official during the previous day’s work
study session regarding the area associated with the proposed Industrial Development District #25. He
felt the comment was derogatory towards the residents who live in the area. Trustee Miller stated the
comment was made in response to her inquiry regarding truck traffic and the reply given by the Supervisor
has been taken out of context.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None.

NEW BUSINESS: Wright moved, Miller seconded to deny the adoption of Resolution 2015-34 to establish
Industrial Development District #25. Motion Carried. Reasons for the denial were discussed by the Board
during the Public Hearing.

Wright moved, Hart seconded to award the construction contract for the 2015 Pavement Rehabilitation
Project (Dewitt, Jeanette and Venetian Roads) to Verdeterre Contracting in the amount of $488,100, and
authorize a 10% contingency amount to be used at the discretion of Director Akers to address change
orders as needed and to accept the proposal from Wade Trim to provide construction engineering services
for the 2015 Pavement Rehabilitation Project (Dewitt, Jeanette and Venetian Roads) in the amount of
$46,200 consisting of a not-to-exceed amount of $30,100 for construction engineering and an estimated
amount of $16,100 for construction inspection services. Motion Carried. This project will be funded by
the Wayne County Local Roads Initiative and the Dewitt, Jeanette and Venetian Roads Special Assessment
District.

McClanahan moved, Jahr seconded to approve the Personal Services Agreement between Martin E. Ladd
and the Township and authorized the Supervisor and Clerk to execute the agreement. Motion Carried.
Mr. Ladd has been hired as a Superintendent in the Public Services Department.

Budd moved, Hart seconded to approve the Personal Services Agreement between Matthew Best and the
Township and authorize the Supervisor and Clerk to execute the agreement. Motion Carried. Mr. Best has
been hired as the Deputy Director of Planning and Economic Development.

REPORTS: None.

ANNOUNCEMENTS: Clerk Wright congratulated Trustee McClanahan who celebrates her 25th wedding
anniversary and Trustee Hart on his retirement, after 37 years, from Ford Motor Company; noted his own
28™ wedding anniversary on Saturday and announced the Township Administrative Offices will be closed
Monday September 7, 2015 in observance of Labor Day. Treasurer Budd announced the summer tax bill
due date has been extended, without penalty, until September 30, 2015.

NON AGENDA:

Residents commented on: the process by which the millage was approved by the Board; that during a
special work study session in June the Board talked about three potential millage options; that at that
meeting the Supervisor indicated all three proposals would be presented at the July 6™ work study
meeting; that the three proposals were not presented because the Supervisor indicated that staff did not
have sufficient time to compose the language; that staff should have been mandated to prepare the
language for further discussion since time was of the essence ; that no further discussion occurred on the
millage until the Board voted on one proposal at the July 21 Board of Trustees meeting; opposition to
the millage; disapproval of comments made by two Board members regarding public comment on the
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millage during the non-agenda portion of the meeting potentially stifling freedom of speech and having
one of the lowest taxes in Wayne County is not bad.

The Supervisor stated she has consulted with the Township attorney and the Board will allow residents to
speak on whatever topic they wish to speak on as long as it is germane to Township Business.

ADJOURNMENT: Wright moved, Miller seconded to adjourn at 7:52 p.m. Motion Carried.

Date:

Leon Wright, Township Clerk

Linda H. Combs, Township Supervisor Date:




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

5, Charter Township of Van Buren

46425 Tyler Road
User: CTowles Foe iy x
Printed: 09/03/2015 - 12:40PM Van Buren, MI 48111
Batch: 00002.09.2015 - 9/3 PPD g q
aic Telephone 734-699-8925

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 14a2dc 14-A2 District Court Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
Bond Bond: Simon Dshawn Glenn 750.00 09/03/2015  760-000-299-000

Check Total: 750.00
Vendor:  14bdc 14-B District Court Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
Bond Bond: Vincent Ruz 160.00 09/03/2015  760-000-299-000

Check Total: 160.00
Vendor: 35dc 35th District Court Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
Bond Bond: Octavia Malissa-Alexia Lewis 330.00 09/03/2015  760-000-299-000

Check Total: 330.00
Vendor:  amera2 AmeraPlan Reimbursable Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True
2337-2349 Employee HRA 29.16 09/03/2015  101-228-719-000
2337-2349 Employee HRA 308.33 09/03/2015  101-301-719-000
2337-2349 Employee HRA 99.36 09/03/2015  101-325-719-000
2337-2349 Employee HRA 87.72 09/03/2015  101-370-719-000
2337-2349 Employee HRA 20,00 09/03/2015  592-536-719-000

Check Total: 544.57
Vendor: amerap Amera Plan Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
59145 August Retiree RX Copay 5.00 09/03/2015  592-536-719-001
59145 August Retiree RX Copay 7.50 09/03/2015  101-900-719-000
59145. Aupust Admin Fee 20.00 09/03/2015  101-101-719-000
59145, August Admin Fee 10.00 09/03/2015  101-171-719-000
59145. August Admin Fee 30.00 09/03/2015  101-215-719-000
59145. August Admin Fee 30.00 09/03/2015  101-228-719-000
59145. August Admin Fee - 10.00 09/03/2015  101-247-719-000
59145. August Admin Fee 40.00 09/03/2015  101-253-715-000
59145. August Admin Fee 70.00 09/03/2015  101-265-719-000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/03/2015 - 12:40 PM)
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Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
59145. August Admin Fee 410.00 09/03/2015  101-301-719-000
59145. August Admin Fee 70.00 09/03/2015  101-325-719-000
59145. August Admin Fee 20.00 09/03/2015  101-329-719-000
59145, August Admin Fee 10.00 09/03/2015  101-336-719-000
59145. August Admin Fee 30.00 09/03/2015  101-370-719-000
59145, August Admin Fee 40.00 09/03/2015  101-691-719-000
59145. August Admin Fee 10.00 09/03/2015  101-692-719-000
59145. August Admin Fee 10.00 09/03/2015  247-000-719-000
59145, August Admin Fee 10.00 09/03/2015  250-000-719-000
59145, August Admin Fee 80.00 09/03/2015  592-536-719-000
Check Total: 912.50
Vendor: att AT&T Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
7344859079 8/22-9/21 485-9079 27.29 09/03/2015  101-718-850-000
Check Total: 27.29
Vendor; comcast COMCAST Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
530915017 9/7-10/6 Cable TV Connection 81.69 09/03/2015  101-265-920-000
530915017 9/7-10/6 Cable Box Fee 22.80 09/03/2015  101-336-920-000
536976013 9/2-10/1 Video Arraignment Line 142.85 09/03/2015  101-301-850-000
Check Total; 247.34
Vendor: dte DTE Energy Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
295163000017 Ele 7.27-8.25 46421 Tyler 32.16 09/03/2015  101-691-920-000
295163000041 Gas 7.22-8.21 128 4th 64.68 09/03/2015  101-265-920-000
295163000066 Gas 7.22-8.21 405 Main 32.68 09/03/2015  250-000-920-000
295163000074 Gas 7.27-8.25 46805 Tyler 30.60 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000082 Ele 6.1-8.31 50655 Edison 36.39 09/03/2015  101-718-920-000
295163000090 Ele 7.31-8.31 50901 Expway 324.11 09/03/2015  101-718-920-000
295163000173 Gas 7.30-8.28 30605 Wabash 35.47 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000173 Ele 7.30-8.28 39605 Wabash 236.30 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
295163000249 Ele 7.27-8.25 51372 Old Rawsonville 40.04 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
322186500037 Gas 7.28-8.26 45400 Hull 73.03 09/03/2015  101-336-920-000
322186500037 Ele 7.28-8.26 45400 Hull 964.46 09/03/2015  101-336-920-000
322186500045 Ele 7.31-8.31 49475 Edison 49.46 09/03/2015  101-718-920-000
334232800014 Ele 7.30-8.28 14200 Haggerty 46.80 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800014 Gas 7.30-8.28 14200 Haggerty 31.30 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800030 Ele 7.26-8.25 47555 N Shore 50.22 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800089 Ele 7.31-8.31 2457 Rawsonville 202.10 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800105 Gas 7.26-8.24 11972 Beckley 30.60 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/03/2015 - 12:40 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
334232800105 Ele 7.26-8.24 11972 Beckley 99.03 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800113 Ele 7.27-8.25 45400 Harmony 157.54 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800154 Ele 7.27-8.25 12302 Ryznar 47.63 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800154 Gas 7.27-8.25 12302 Ryznar 30.60 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800162 Ele 6.1-8.31 50075 Edison 33.40 09/03/2015  101-718-920-000
334232800170 Ele 7.23-8.21 130 4th 39.69 09/03/2015  101-265-920-000
334232800196 Ele 7.23-8.21 405 Main 93.65 09/03/2015  250-000-920-000
334232800220 Ele 7.27-8.25 10200 Beck 135.49 09/03/2015  101-691-920-000
334232800295 Gas 7.20-8.18 15992 Brookside 32.68 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334232800295 Ele 7.20-8.18 15992 Brookside 81.90 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334233300030 Gas 7.17-8.17 8145 Jeremy 33.38 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334233300030 Ele 7.17-8.17 8145 Jeremy 145.73 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
334233300048 7.24-8.24 Emergency Sirens 310.96 09/03/2015  101-265-920-000
46678740001 Ele 7.31-8.31 50335 Edison 54.70 09/03/2015  101-718-920-000
46678740001 Gas 7.26-8.24 46425 Tyler 163.44 09/03/2015  101-265-920-000
466787400020 Ele 7.27-8.25 12095 Quirk 30.42 09/03/2015  247-000-920-000
466787400038 Ele 7.27-8.25 45275 Tyler 11,11 09/03/2015  247-000-920-000
466787400046 Ele 7.31-8.31 46270 Ayres 183.51 09/03/2015  101-718-920-000
466787400061 Gas 7.27-8.25 45400 Harmony 66.08 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
466787400079 Gas 7.26-8.25 47555 N Shore 31.30 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
466787400095 Gas 7.17-8.17 9297 Parkwood 34.77 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
466787400095 Ele 7.17-8.17 9297 Parkwood 97.72 09/03/2015  592-536-920-000
Check Total: 4,195.13
Vendor:  licosc Lincoln Consolidated Schools Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 114,756.83 09/03/2015  703-000-233-000
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 50,974.10 09/03/2015  703-000-236-000
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 693.47 09/03/2015  703-000-246-000
Check Total: 166,424.40
Vendor:  luemar Mark Luedtke Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
Reissue Reissue Ck #109624-Hoppin Hullabaloo Magicii 150.00 09/03/2015  101-691-742-000
Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: oreill O'Reilly Automotive Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
3362246790 Tire Shine 15.96 09/03/2015  101-301-860-000
3362249182 Tire Shine/Wht Lithm 13.27 09/03/2015  101-301-860-000
3362249220 Protect/Wax 22.98 09/03/2015  101-301-860-000
3362249803 Remover/Car Wash 44.30 09/03/2015  101-301-860-000
3362250276 Impact Set/Punch/Headlight 47.97 09/03/2015  592-536-740-000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/03/2015 - 12:40 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

3362252597 #115 Battery 108.67 09/03/2015  101-301-860-000
3362252824 #404 Wiper Blades 19.18 09/03/2015  101-336-860-000
3362253250 Tire Wet/Air Fresheners 15.97 09/03/2015  101-301-860-000
3362253335 Tire Wet/Air FreshenersProtect/Detailer 17.98 09/03/2015  101-301-860-000
Check Total: 306.28
Vendor:  vbpusc Van Buren Public School Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 253,674.34 09/03/2015  703-000-234-000
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 668,991.53 09/03/2015  703-000-235-000
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 2,831,296.99 09/03/2015  703-000-231-000
Check Total: 3,753,962.86
Vendor:  visepl Vision Service Plan Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins . 59.70 09/03/2015  101-101-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 24.45 09/03/2015  101-171-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 122.25 09/03/2015  101-215-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 46.05 09/03/2015  101-228-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 24.45 09/03/2015  101-247-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 73.35 09/03/2015  101-253-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 154.65 09/03/2015  101-265-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 931.35 09/03/2015  101-301-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 154,65 09/03/2015  101-325-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 48.90 09/03/2015  101-329-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 24.45 09/03/2015  101-336-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 70.50 09/03/2015  101-370-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 97.80 09/03/2015  101-691-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 24.45 09/03/2015  101-692-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 24.45 09/03/2015  101-715-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 35.25 09/03/2015  247-000-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 10.80 09/03/2015  250-000-719-000
127004050001 Sept Vision Ins 206.40 09/03/2015  592-536-719-000
Check Total; 2,133.90
Vendor: wacotr Wayne County Treasurer Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 1,214,514.72 09/03/2015  703-000-230-000
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 710,899.93 09/03/2015  703-000-237-000
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 21,658.64 09/03/2015  703-000-237-002
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 1,182,920.04 09/03/2015  703-000-222-000
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 225,894,17 09/03/2015  703-000-249-000
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Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 3,355,887.50
Vendor: wainsc ‘Washtenaw Intermediate Schools Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
Taxes Dist Summer Taxes 27,564.11 05/03/2015  703-000-239-000

Check Total: 27,564.11

Total for Check Run: 7,313,595.88

Total of Number of Checks: 15

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/03/2015 - 12:40 PM)
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

b, Charter Township of Van Buren

46425 Tyler Road
User: CTowles : e e i
Printed: 09/10/2015 - 12:02PM L Van Buren, MI 48111
Batch: 00004.09.2015 - 9/10 PPD e g rreya :
o Telephone 734-699-8925

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date = Acct Number Reference
Vendor: amera2 AmeraPlan Reimbursable Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True
2350-2401 Employee HRA 143.12 09/10/2015  101-228-719-000
2350-2401 Employee HRA 80.00 09/10/2015  101-253-719-000
2350-2401 Employee HRA 678.73 09/10/2015  101-265-719-000
2350-2401 Employee HRA 1,604.13 09/10/2015  101-301-719-000
2350-2401 Employee HRA 19.71 09/10/2015  101-325-715-000
2350-2401 Employee HRA 40.00 09/10/2015  101-329-719-000
2350-2401 Employee HRA 326.90 09/10/2015  101-370-719-000
2350-2401 Employee HRA 20.00 09/10/2015  101-691-719-000
2350-2401 Employee HRA 297.26 09/10/2015  592-536-719-000

Check Total: 3,209.85
Vendor: ATT AT&T Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
7343987943 9.1-9.30 398-7943 117.20 09/10/2015  592-536-920-000
7344820697 8.28-9.27 482-0697 28.96 09/10/2015  101-718-850-000
734R014396 9.1-5.30 R01-4396 221.50 09/10/2015  101-265-850-000
734R016776 9.1-9.30 RO1-6776 312.11 09/10/2015  101-265-850-000
906R110537 9.1-6.30 R11-0537 55777 09/10/2015  101-265-850-000

Check Total: 1,237.54
Vendor:  belnap NAPA Auto Parts Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
622991 Tester 48.67 09/10/2015  592-536-740-000
622992 Tester 65.36 09/10/2015  101-265-740-000

Check Total: 114.03
Vendor: comcast COMCAST Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
530846014 9/14-10/13 Wabash Internet & Phone 126.71 09/10/2015  592-536-920-000
538814013 9/9-10/8 Sta 2 Camera Connection 142.85 09/10/2015  101-336-920-000

Check Total: 269.56

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/10/2015 - 12:02 PM)

Page 1



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: uspose US Postal Service Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
Postage Postal Machine Postage 5,000.00 09/10/2015  101-248-728-000
Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor:  vbpusc Van Buren Public School Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 1,721.44 09/10/2015  703-000-234-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 4,539.74 09/10/2015  703-000-234-000
Check Total: 6,261.18
Vendor:  wacotr Wayne County Treasurer Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 1,486.99 09/10/2015  703-000-249-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 9,140.40 09/10/2015  703-000-230-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 27,421.20 09/10/2015  703-000-231-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 5,130.51 09/10/2015  703-000-237-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 147.00 09/10/2015  703-000-237-002
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 8,604.62 09/10/2015  703-000-222-000
Check Total: 51,930.72
Vendor: WCLBC ‘Wayne County Land Bank Corp Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 8,604.62 09/10/2015  703-000-222-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 1,486.99 09/10/2015  703-000-249-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 0,140.40 09/10/2015  703-000-230-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 27,421,20 09/10/2015  703-000-231-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 1,721.44 09/10/2015  703-000-234-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 4,539.74 09/10/2015  703-000-235-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 5,130.51 09/10/2015  703-000-237-000
Taxes Dist Summer Land Bank Taxes 147.00 09/10/2015  703-000-237-002
Check Total: 58,191.90
Vendor:  ycua Ypsilanti Community Util Autho Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
550040000501 7/31-8/31 YCUA Sewage 1,290.81 09/10/2015  592-537-924-000
Check Total: 1,290.81
Vendor: ZCORLOC CoreLogic Real EstateTax Service Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Refund: Overpd Taxes 39,242.32 09/10/2015  703-000-226-000
Check Total: 39,242.32

Vendor:  zcrahel

Helen Crawford

Check Sequence: 11

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/10/2015 - 12:02 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Refund Refund: Overpd Taxes 200.00 09/10/2015  703-000-226-000
_ Check Total: 200.00
Vendor: ZWELFAR Wells Fargo Real Estate Tax Service LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Refund: Overpd Taxes 5,865.01 09/10/2015  703-000-226-000
Check Total: 5,865.01
Total for Check Run: 172,812.92
Total of Number of Checks: 12

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/10/2015 - 12:02 PM)
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Accounts Payable

To Be Paid Proof List

User: CTowles

Printed: 09/10/2015 - 10:10AM
Batch: 00003.09.2015 - 9/15 VL

Charter Township of Van Buren

46425 Tyler Road
Van Buren, MI 48111
Telephione 734-699-8925

Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO # Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
abbdoo Abbey Door
7450 8/24/2015 380.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-931-000 Building Maintenance Sta 2 Rpr Bay Door
7450 Total: 380.00
abbdoo Total: 380.00
accsho Accessory Shop, The
26358 8/24/2015 1,385.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-932-000 Vehicle Maintenance #514 Inst Bed Cover/Rear & Side Steps
26358 8/24/2015 1,385.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-932-000 Vehicle Maintenance #516 Inst Bed Cover/Rear & Side Steps
26358 Total: 2,770.00
accsho Total: 2,770.00
allbro Allie Brothers
56709 8/12/2015 165.97 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-741-000 Uniforms & Equipment Martin: 1 Pant/2 Shirts
56709 Total: 165.97
allbro Total: 165.97
aspspe Asphalt Specialist, Inc.
VBN2224-03T 8/25/2015 13,993.70 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0

101-265-970-000 Capital Outlay

Township Parking Lot Improvements-Final Pmt

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)
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Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO # Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
VBN2224-03T Taotal: 13,993.70
aspspe Total: 13,993.70
atcfor Atchinson Ford Sales, Inc
64554 8/25/2015 112.63 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #136 Buckle
64554 Total: 112.63
atcfor Total: 112.63
atcint ATCO International
10441131 8/24/2015 253.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Pure & Simple Oil
10441131 Total: 253.00
atcint Total: 253.00
BANEYO2 The Bank of New York Mellon, NA
5257-01 8/4/2015 555,000.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-000-300-033 2006 SRF Loan-EQ Basin 2006 Sewer Capital Improve Bond Prin
5257-01 8/4/2015 64,913.38 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-537-995-000 Interest Expense 2006 Sewer Capital Improve Bond Int
5257-01 Total: 619,913.38
7265-01 8/4/2015 295,000.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-000-300-042 2009 DWRF Water Bond 2009 Water Capital Improve Bond Prin
7265-01 8/4/2015 65,937.50 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-995-000 Interest Expense 2009 Water Capital Improve Bond Int
7265-01 Total: 360,937.50
BANEYO2 Total: 980,850.88
barnet Barracuda Networks Inc
AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM) Page 2



Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO # Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
1302822 8/28/2015 " 1,249.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-228-939-000 Computer Maintenance 4 Yt Twp Web Filter Support & Updates
1302822 Total: 1,249.00
barnet Total: 1,249.00
bearin Belleville Area Independent
42239 8/5/2015 50.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-956-000 Other Help Wanted Ad-Interim Dep Dir Plng & Econ
42239 Total: 50.00
42309 8/19/2015 475.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-248-900-000 Printing & Publishing PH IDD District #25
42309 Total: 475.00
42323 8/19/2015 90.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-900-000 Printing & Publishing BZA PH
42323 Total: 90.00
42324 8/19/2015 72.50 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-900-000 Printing & Publishing PCPH 41500 Bellridge Blvd
42324 Total: 72.50
42340 8/26/2015 80.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-900-000 Printing & Publishing 5 Y1 Pk & Rec Master Plan
42340 Total: 80.00
42342 8/26/2015 82.50 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-248-900-000 Printing & Publishing 8/18 Brd Mtg Min
42342 Total: 82.50
bearin Total: 890.00
bearmu Belleville Area Museum

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)
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Payment Date Task Label

Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity PO# Close PO Line #
Account Number Description
Advertising 9/8/2015 125.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
247-000-900-000 Printing & Publishing Full Page Photo in 2016 Historical Calendar
Advertising Total: 125.00
bearmu Total: 125.00
beausu Belleville Auto Supply
667143 7/31/2015 33.20 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-932-000 Vehicle Maintenance Wire Brushes/Mirror Assembly
667143 Total: 33.20
beausu Total: 33.20
belvir Belinski, Virginia
Instructor 8/31/2015 100.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-692-742-000 Program Expense AFEP Instructor
Instructor Total: 100.00
belvir Total: 100.00
biatou Bianco Tours
7D66628 8/28/2015 513.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-692-743-000 Trips Expense 7/20 Soaring Eagle Trip
7D66628 Total: 513.00
biatou Total: 513.00
bmwmot BMW Motorcycles of Southeast Michigan
25421 8/9/2015 842.99 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #138 Oil Chog/Rpr Colored Lights/2 Keys
25421 Total; 842.99

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)
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Invoice Number Invoice Date Amonnt Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO # Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
bmwmot Total: 842.99
boydon Boynton, Donald
PLNG 8/26/2015 55.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-818-000 Commissions 8/12, 8/26 Plng Mtgs
PLNG Total: 55.00
boydon Total: 55.00
bruces Bruce's
08.14 8/14/2015 24.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-862-000 Detention Supplies Prisoner Meals
08.14 Total: 24.00
08.19 8/19/2015 71.50 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-862-000 Detention Supplies Prisoner Meals
08.19 Total: 71.50
08.26 8/26/2015 77.60 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-862-000 Detention Supplies Prisoner Meals
08.26 Total: 77.60
bruces Total: 173.10
bsasof BS& A Software
103357 8/25/2015 1,500.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-228-970-000 Capital Outlay 2 Epson Receipt Printers-Treas
103357 Total: 1,500.00
bsasof Total; 1,500.,00
chabus Chapp & Bushey Oil Co.
146727 8/28/2015 843.73 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0

101-336-860-001 Fuel

Fire Sta 2 Generator Fuel

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)
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Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO# Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
146727 Total: 843.73
146792 8/28/2015 482.13 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-265-860-000 Transportation Twp Hall Generator Fuel
146792 Total: 482.13
147687 8/28/2015 127.25 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-860-001 Fuel Diesel Fuel
147687 8/28/2015 1,866.38 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-336-860-001 Fuel Diesel Fuel
147687 8/28/2015 657.48 0.00 09/15/2015 False
592-536-751-000 Gas & Diesel Fuel Diesel Fuel
147687 Total: 2,651.11
148100 8/28/2015 1,888.58 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-860-001 Fuel Fuel
148100 8/28/2015 97.44 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-336-860-001 Fuel Fuel
148100 8/28/2015 478.59 0.00 09/15/2015 False
592-536-751-000 Gas & Diesel Fuel Fuel
148100 8/28/2015 48.72 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-265-860-000 Transportation Fuel
148100 8/28/2015 212,07 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-692-860-000 Transportation Fuel
148100 8/28/2015 48.72 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-370-860-000 Transportation Fuel
148100 8/28/2015 91.71 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-718-860-000 Transportation Fuel
148100 Total: 2,865.83
chabus Total: 6,842.80
clahil Clark Hill PLC
611688 8/20/2015 2,587.20 0.00 09/15/2015 False
251-000-802-000 Attorney Fees July LDFA Legal Svs

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)
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Invoice Number Inveice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO # Close PO Line #

Account Number Deseription Reference
611688 Total: 2,587.20
611701 8/20/2015 6,063.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
251-000-802-000 Attorney Fees July LDFA Legal Svs
611701 Total: 6,063.00
clahil Total: 8,650.20
comass Communication Associates, Inc.
57875 8/26/2015 5,569.56 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
247-000-822-000 Public Relations Public Safety Day Give Away Items
57875 Total: 5,569.56
57876 8/26/2015 1,123.23 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
247-000-900-000 Printing & Publishing Public Safety Day Flyers & Posters
57876 Total: 1,123.23
comass Total: 6,692.79
cumecda Cummings,McClorey,Davis & Acho
221480 8/12/2015 642,98 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees July Legal Svs
221480 8/12/2015 262.62 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney y July Legal Svs
221480 Total: 905.60
221481 8/12/2015 305.37 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney July Legal Svs
221481 8/12/2015 747.63 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees July Legal Svs
221481 Total: 1,053.00
221482 8/12/2015 3,354.75 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees July Legal Svs

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM) Page 7



Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO # Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
221482 B/12/2015 1,370.25 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney July Legal Svs
221482 Total: 4,725.00
221483 8/12/2015 101.79 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney July Legal Svs
221483 8/12/2015 249.21 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees July Legal Svs
221483 Total: 351.00
cumcda Total: 7,034.60
cushol Custom Holidays
150826-2 B8/26/2015 495.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-692-743-000 Trips Expense 8/18 Legends of Rock & Roll Trip
150826-2 Total: 495.00
cushol Total: 495.00
delcom Dell Marketing LP
CREDIT 5/22/2015 -1.08 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-228-956-000 Other Credit on Acct
CREDIT Total: -1.08
XJRDWSRD9 8/21/2015 1,220.78 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-956-000 Other OptiPlex Computer-Best
XJRDWS5RDS Total: 1,220.78
delcom Total: 1,219.70
dorgin Dorazio, Gina
Travel 9/2/2015 59.31 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-247-860-000 Transportation 8/25-27 MCAT Tmg Mileage
Travel 9/2/2015 8.56 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)
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Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO# Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
101-247-861-000 Training 8/25-27 MCAT Trng Meal
Travel Total: 67.87
dorgin Total: 67.87
eberya Eberhart, Ryan
Assiatant 9/8/2015 400.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
250-000-821-000 Consultant Archival Assistant
Assiatant Total: 400,00
eberya Total: 400.00
ejusa EJ USA, Inc.
3876847 8/29/2015 2,039.37 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Hydrant Upgrade-Edison Lake Rd
3876847 Total: 2,039.37
ejusa Total: 2,039.37
empco Empco, Inc.
3639 8/20/2015 330.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-956-000 Other 3 Sergeant Exams
3639 Total: 330.00
empco Total: N 330.00
exptir Express Tire
5843 7/1/2015 46.29 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #132 Oil Chng/Air Filter
5843 Total: 46.29
5920 7/7/2015 46.29 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #143 Oil Chng/Air Filter
AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM) Page 9



Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO# Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
5920 Total: 46.29
5932 7/7/12015 46.29 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #131 Oil Chng/Air Filter
5932 Total: 46.29
5940 7/8/2015 26.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #141 Inst Tires
5940 Total: 26.00
5947 7/8/2015 278.50 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-329-860-000 Transportation #301 Oil Chng/Remote Mirror Heated
5947 Total: 278.50
5961 7/9/2015 16.82 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #142 Rpr Flat
5961 Total: 16.82
6014 7/13/2015 483.06 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation #438 Brakes/Fluid
6014 Total: 483.06
6120 7/20/2015 428.03 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #144 Oil Chng/FT Brakes
6120 Total: 428.03
6121 7/20/2015 291.79 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #142 FT Brakes
6121 Total: 291.79
6135 7/21/2015 273.26 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-329-860-000 Transportation #634 Clean Coolant System/Radiator Hose
6135 Total: 273.26

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)
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6141 712212015 35.53 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #151 Oil Chng
6141 Total: 35.53
6147 7/22/2015 333.56 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-329-860-000 Transportation #301 FT Brakes/Gas Cap
6147 Total: 333.56
6166 7/23/2015 85.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #133 Reinstall Brake Parts
6166 Total: 85.00
6191 7/25/2015 48.53 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #113 Oil Chng/Air Filter
6191 Total: 48.53
6196 7/25/2015 485.07 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation #438 Brakes/Oil Press Switch
6196 Total: 485.07
6203 7/27/2015 123.79 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-692-860-000 Transportation #564 Rechg AC
6203 Total: 123.79
6223 7/28/2015 26.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #144 Inst Tires
6223 Total: 26.00
6229 7/28/2015 392.50 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #142 RR Brakes
6229 Total: 392.50
6230 7/28/2015 346.90 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-329-860-000 Transportation #301 Brakes

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)
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6230 Total: 346.90
6231 7/28/2015 392.50 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #143 FT Brakes
6231 Total: 392.50
6247 7/29/2015 19.78 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-691-860-000 Transportation #Cd41 Wiper Blades
6247 Total: 19.78
6250 7/29/2015 69.95 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #131 Alignment
6250 Total: 69.95
6326 8/4/2015 16.82 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #134 Rpr Flat
6326 Total: 16.82
6327 8/4/2015 16.82 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #143 Rpr Flat
6327 Total: 16.82
6333 8/4/2015 16.82 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #132 Rpr Flat
6333 Total: 16.82
6349 8/5/2015 35.53 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #131 Oil Chng
6349 Total: 35.53
6357 8/6/2015 37.57 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #143 Oil Chng
6357 Total: 37.57

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)
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6360 B8/6/2015 129.17 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #82 Tire w/Install
6360 Total: 129.17
6403 8/10/2015 13.82 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #133 Rpr Flat
6403 Total: 13.82
6477 8/14/2015 13.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #144 Install Tire
6477 Total: 13.00
6489 8/14/2015 381.75 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #131 RR Brakes
6489 Total: 38175
6521 8/17/2015 481.45 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-329-860-000 Transportation #634 Sensa-Track
6521 Total: 481.45
6522 8/17/2015 417.28 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #136 Oil Chng/RR Brakes
6522 Total: 417.28
6525 8/18/2015 289.58 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-692-860-000 Transportation #8561 Rechg AC/Accumulator
6525 Total: 289.58
6534 8/18/2015 352.97 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-329-860-000 Transportation #301 FT Air Bag Sensor
6534 Total: 352.97
6535 B/18/2015 16.82 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0

101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance

#145 Rpr Flat

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)

Page 13



Invoice Number Invoeice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO # Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
6535 Total: 16.82
6545 8/19/2015 16.82 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #100 Rpr Flat
6545 Total: 16.82
6548 8/19/2015 38.46 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #145 Oil Chng
6548 Total: 38.46
6603 8/24/2015 35.53 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #161 Oil Chng
6603 Total: 35.53
6606 8/24/2015 139.68 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-691-860-000 Transportation #R35 Battery
6606 Total: 139.68
6650 8/25/2015 193.73 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #143 Ignition Coil/Plugs
6650 Total: - 193.73
6656 8/26/2015 16.82 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #136 Rpr Flat
6656 Total: 16.82
6682 8/27/2015 35.53 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #132 Oil Chng
6682 Total: 35.53
6698 8/28/2015 400.59 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation #438 Starter
6698 Total: 400.59
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6760 5/1/2008 85.57 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #76 Oil Chng/Inst Tires
6760 Total: 85.57
6761 9/1/2008 13.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance #142 Inst Tire
6761 Total: 13.00
exptir Total: 7,490.57
fanlig Fantasee Lighting
4420 B/18/2015 170.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-933-000 Equipment Maintenance Rpr Smoke Machine
4420 Total: 170.00
fanlig Total: 170.00
ferrel Ferrellgas
1088679600 9/8/2015 384.31 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-718-920-000 Utilities Fill Propane Tank-VB Pk
1088679600 Total: 384.31
ferrel Total: 384.31
fisema Fire Service Management
11974 8/28/2015 689.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-933-000 Equipment Maintenance Repair, Clean, Alter Turn-out Gear
11974 Total: 689.00
fisema Total: 689.00
fisymi Fire Systems Of Michigan
159468 8/27/2015 181.39 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-692-933-000 Equipment Maintenance Inspect Fire Suppression System
AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM) Pape 15
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159468 Total: 181.39
fisymi Total: 181.39
frajoa Franzoi, Joan
PLNG 8/26/2015 50.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-818-000 Commissions 8/12, 8/26 Plng Mtgs
PLNG Total: 50.00
frajoa Total: 50.00
gamogr Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, PC
4608 9/3/2015 35.64 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees August Legal Svs
4608 9/3/2015 14.56 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney August Legal Svs
4608 Total: 50.20
4609 9/3/2015 137.69 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney August Legal Svs
4609 9/3/2015 337.11 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees August Legal Svs
4609 Total: 474,80
4610 9/3/2015 1,212.29 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
247-000-803-000 Legal Fees August DDA Legal Svs
4610 Total: 1,212.29
4611 9/3/2015 2,848.01 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees August Legal Svs
4611 9/3/2015 1,163.27 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney August Legal Svs
4611 Total: 4,011.28
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4612 9/3/2015 2,402.23 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney August Legal Svs
4612 9/3/2015 5,881.31 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees August Legal Svs
4612 Total: 8,283.54
4613 9/3/2015 5,133.22 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees August Legal Svs
4613 9/3/2015 2,096.67 0.00 05/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney August Legal Svs
4613 Total: 7,229.89
4614 9/3/2015 1,077.79 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-801-002 Attorney August Legal Svs
4614 9/3/2015 2,638.74 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-210-801-000 Attorney Fees August Legal Svs
4614 Total: 3,716.53
gamogr Total: 24,978.53
geinse Geographic Information Services, Inc.
Support 9/9/2015 3,500.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-228-816-000 GIS Technology GIS Support Block
Support Total: 3,500.00
geinse Total: 3,500.00
goprma Gonczy's Property Maintenance
3334 8/31/2015 1,040.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0

247-000-979-001 Streetscape Maintenance

3334 Total: 1,040.00

goprma Total: 1,040.00

Mow Streetscape Grass
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gowhti Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
42286972 8/31/2015 2,208.96 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-002 Tires 16 Tires for Spares
42286972 Total: 2,208.96
gowhti Total: 2,208.96 . ‘
grager Graf, Gerald
WS 8/25/2015 30.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-818-000 Commissions 8/25 WS Mitg
WS Total: 30.00
grager Total: 30.00
graing Grainger
9822013273 8/20/2015 187.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-743-000 Supplies-Other Hand Sanitizer
9822013273 Total: 187.00
9823046512 8/21/2015 111.48 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance Key Lockbox
9823046512 Total: 111.48
graing Total: 298.48
haamax Haase, Maxine Jo
Instructor 8/31/2015 140.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-692-742-000 Program Expense AFEP Instructor
Instructor Total: 140.00
haamax Total: 140.00
herase Herkimer Radio Service
17 Invoices 8/31/2015 1,376.10 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)

Page 18



Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO# Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
101-301-933-000 Equipment Maintenance Repair/Reprogram/New Program 17 PD Radios
17 Invoices Total: 1,376.10
herase Total: 1,376.10
hisomi Historical Society Of Michigan
895976-B1 9/3/2015 25.90 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
250-000-881-000 Historical Society MI History for Kids Subscriptions
895976-B1 Total: 25.90
hisomi Total: 25.90
hydcor HydroCorp, Inc
36507 8/31/2015 1,065.00 0.00 09/15/2015° False 0
592-536-819-000 Contracted Services 17 of 36 Cross Connect Control Prog
36507 Total: 1,065.00
hydcor Total: 1,065.00
i94mar 1-94 Marine
31306 8/21/2015 447.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-865-000 Marine Division Rpr Shifter/Purchase Remote Control
31306 Total: 447.00
i94mar Total: 447.00
idville IDville
2927738 8/21/2015 420.40 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies 100 ID Badge Reels
2927738 Total: 420.40
idville Total: 420.40
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jéettow J & T Towing
416996 8/26/2015 85.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-692-860-000 Transportation #8525 Tow to Superior
416996 Total: 85.00
jéettow Total: 85.00
johcar Johnson, Carl
PLNG 8/26/2015 50.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-818-000 Commissions 8/12, 8/26 Plng Mitgs
PLNG Total: 50.00
johcar Total: 50.00
kellbr Kelley, Bryon
PLNG 8/12/2015 25.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-818-000 Commissions 8/12 Plng Mtg
PLNG Total: 25.00
kellbr Total: 25.00
lembri Lemble, Brian
2002 PT Cruiser 8/31/2015 2,000.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-956-000 Other Purchase Previously Sold 2002 PT Cruiser
2002 PT Cruiser Total: 2,000.00
lembri Total: 2,000.00
lenrob Lenz, Robert
Inspector 8/31/2015 2,997.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-819-000 Contracted Services July Electrical Inspector
Inspector Total: 2,997.00
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lenrob Total: 2,997.00
Iohusu Lower Huron Supply
391658 8/31/2015 1,666.17 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies NABC/Damp Mop/Clnrs/Wypall/Liners/TP/Gloves
391658 Total: 1,666.17
391825 8/31/2015 15.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Janitor Keys
391825 Total: 15.00
391903 9/1/2015 71.40 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies Mop Heads/Handle
391903 Total: 71.40
lohusu Total: 1,752.57
lubsto The Lube Stop
60562 8/14/2015 33.70 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-370-860-000 Transportation #635 Oil Chng
60562 Total: 33.70
60762 8/20/2015 33.70 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-692-860-000 Transportation #3563 Oil Chng
60762 Total: 33.70
lubsto Total: 67.40
masc MI Assoc Of Senior Centers
Registrationl 8/27/2015 175.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-692-861-000 Training Jordan: 11/4-6 Conference Registration
Registration] Total: 175.00
Registration2 8/27/2015 175.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False
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101-692-861-000 Training McBride: 11/4-6 Conference Registration
Registration2 Total: 175.00
masc Total: 350.00
mecdon McCarthy, Donovan
Reimburse 8/25/2015 20.60 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-956-000 Other Court Pking/Lunch
Reimburse Total: 20.60
mccdon Total: 20.60
mckrob McKenna, Robert
PLNG 8/26/2015 50.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-818-000 Commissions 8/12, 8/26 Plng Mtgs
PLNG Total: 50.00
mckrob Total: 50.00
mercer RW Mercer Co.
320755 8/21/2015 17,707.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-970-000 Capital Outlay Final Payment on New Gas Pumps
320755 Total: 17,707.00
mercer Total: 17,707.00
mimete Michigan Meter Technology GRP, Inc
95387 9/2/2015 8,980.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies 10" Fire Line Meter-Costco
95387 Total: 8,980.00
mimete Total: 8,980.00
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mimule Michigan Municipal League
2486-915 9/1/2015 175.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-101-810-000 Memberships & Dues Twp Membership Dues
2486-915 Total: 175.00
63784-915 9/1/2015 175.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
247-000-810-000 Membership & Dues DDA Membership Dues
63784-915 Total: 175.00
mimule Total: 350.00
mmiwcf Michigan Municipal Workers
1791204 9/1/2015 15,750.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-900-720-000 Workers' Compensation Oct-Dec Workers Comp Ins
1791204 9/1/2015 10,500.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-720-000 Workers Comp Oct-Dec Workers Comp Ins
1791204 Total: 26,250.00
mmiwef Total: 26,250.00
mmrma Michigan Municipal Risk
MO0001039 B8/17/2015 4,200.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
247-000-910-000 Insurance 7/1/15-7/1/16 Insurance
M0001039 8/17/2015 362,284.25 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-900-910-000 Insurance & Bonds 7/1/15-7/1/16 Insurance
M0001039 8/17/2015 149,690.75 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-910-000 Insurance & Bonds 7/1/15-7/1/16 Insurance
MO0001039 Total: 516,175.00
R0001039 8/17/2015 71,000.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-900-910-000 Insurance & Bonds 7/1/15-7/1/16 Retention
R0001039 B8/17/2015 29,000.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-910-000 Insurance & Bonds 7/1/15-7/1/16 Retention
R0001039 Total: 100,000.00
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mmrma Total: 616,175.00
mwea MWEA
10804 8/31/2015 65.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-810-000 Membership & Dues Esch: Membership Dues
10804 Total: 65.00
10958 8/31/2015 65.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-810-000 Membership & Dues Osborne: Membership Dues
10958 Total: 65.00
mwea Total: 130.00
offtea Office Team
43762268 8/24/2015 787.20 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-705-000 Office Wages W/E 8/21 40 Hrs
43762268 Total: 787.20
43806383 8/31/2015 47232 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-705-000 Office Wages W/E 8/28 24 Hrs
43806383 Total: 472.32
offtea Total: 1,259.52
orkin Orkin
104029420 8/3/2015 204.37 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-931-000 Building Maintenance August Pest Svs - Twp Hall
104029420 Total: 204.37
104265944 8/18/2015 78.38 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
250-000-931-000 Building Maintenance August Pest Svs - Museum
104265944 Total: 78.38
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orkin Total: 282.75
papexp Paper Express Inc
73338 B/26/2015 1,238.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-248-727-000 Office Supplies 40 Ctns 8.5 x 11 Copy Paper
73338 Total: 1,238.00
papexp Total: 1,238.00
parser Parkway Services
A93727 8/25/2015 75.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-743-000 Supplies-Other 8/29-9/28 Porta Toilet @ Range
A93727 Total: 75.00
parser Total: 75.00
prisys Printing Systems
91382 8/24/2015 528.95 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-191-727-000 Office Supplies 4000 AV Apps
91382 Total: 528.95
prisys Total: 528.95
prohar Belleville Pro Hardware
358325 8/7/12015 8.96 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-860-000 Vehicle Maintenance Truck Brush
358325 Total: 8.96
358679 8/10/2015 8.08 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-743-000 Supplies-Other Semi Black
358679 Total: 8.08
358882 8/11/2015 3.83 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-865-000 Marine Division Nuts/Bolts
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358882 Total: 3.83
358966 8/12/2015 4.93 0.00 09/15/2015 False
250-000-727-000 Office Supplies Duco Cement/Self Level
358966 Total: 4,93
358990 8/12/2015 7.16 0.00 09/15/2015 False
250-000-727-000 Office Supplies Keys Cut
358990 Total: 7.16
359352 8/15/2015 16.19 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-691-742-000 Program Expense Butterfly Event Hand Drilling
359352 Total: 16.19
359780 8/19/2015 3.14 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-743-000 Supplies-Other Key Rings
359780 Total: 3.14
359922 8/20/2015 28.19 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Brushes/Joint Tape/Spackling
359922 Total: 28.19
359935 8/20/2015 17.04 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Caulk/Pry Bar
359935 Total: 17.04
360547 8/25/2015 1.16 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-301-743-000 Supplies-Other Nuts/Bolts
360547 Total: 1.16
prohar Total: 98.68
pronem Priority One Emergency
70009978 6/9/2015 73.99 0.00 09/15/2015 False
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101-301-741-000 Uniforms & Equipment Hillen: Jacket
70009978 Total: 73.99
70011624 8/28/2015 72.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-741-000 Uniforms & Equipment Marcotte: Screen Printing/Embroidery
70011624 Total: 72.00
70011680 9/1/2015 49.99 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-741-000 Uniforms & Equipment Hillen: Shirt
70011680 Total: 49.99
pronem Total: 195.98
quill Quill Corporation
7184845 8/26/2015 249.99 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Office Chair-Seniors
7184845 8/26/2015 249,99 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Office Chair-ComSvs
7184845 Total: 499.98
7375436 9/1/2015 27.85 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-370-956-000 Other Akers: 500 Bus Cards
7375436 Total: 27.85
quill Total: 527.83
recger Recht, Gereon
Stipend 9/1/2015 272.73 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-692-956-000 Other August German Volunteer
Stipend Total: 272.73
recger Total: 272.73
ripthe Richard's Plumbing & Heating
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13507 8/25/2015 275.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-931-000 Building Maintenance Fire Sta #1 Rpl Cold Water Line Expansion
13507 Total: 275.00
riplhe Total: 275.00
rocwal Rochowiak, Walter
WS 8/25/2015 25.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-818-000 Commissions 8/25 WS Mig
WS Total: 25.00
rocwal Total: 25.00
ROMCIT2 City of Romulus
666 8/28/2015 650.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-329-819-000 Contracted Services July Animal Control Svs
666 8/28/2015 650.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-329-819-000 Contracted Services August Animal Control Svs
666 Total: 1,300.00
ROMCIT?2 Total: 1,300.00
rrfitr R & R Fire Truck
27998 8/27/2015 250.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation #E4 Pump Test
27998 Total: 250.00
47997 8/27/2015 241.50 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation #412 Pump Test
47997 Total: 241,50
47999 8/27/2015 180.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation #E3 Pump Test
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47999 Total: 180.00
48000 8/27/2015 180.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation #E2 Pump Test
48000 Total: 180.00
48001 8/27/2015 180.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-336-860-000 Transportation #E1 Pump Test
48001 Total: 180.00
rrfitr Total: 1,031.50
s&lele S&L Electrical Services LLC
488 8/12/2015 2,541.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-931-000 Building Maintenance Fire Sta #2 Electrical Maintenance
488 Total: 2,541.00
489 8/19/2015 711.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-931-000 Building Maintenance Voting Machine Room Receptacles
489 Total: 711.00
492 9/1/2015 15,450.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-970-000 Capital Outlay Convert Recessed Lighting in All Restrooms
492 Total: 15,450.00
s&lele Total: 18,702.00
shacre Shanty Creek
Reservation 9/2/2015 281.55 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-247-861-000 Training Stevenson: 10/6-8 MAA School Lodging
Reservation Total: 281.55
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shacre Total: 281.55
spelor Speaks, Loretta
WS 8/25/2015 25.00 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-818-000 Commissions 8/25 WS Mtg
WS Total: 25.00
spelor Total: 25.00
suacha Sumpter Ace Hardware
1068 8/1/2015 78.83 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Paint Sprayer Parts
1068 Total: 78.83
1089 8/4/2015 25.70 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Windex/Sprayer
1089 Total: 25.70
1099 8/5/2015 13.94 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-743-000 Supplies-Other Bit Set/Fasteners
1099 Total: 13.94
1105 8/6/2015 84.53 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Air Acc Kit/Tiedown Ratchet/Wire Wheels
1105 Total: 84.53
1110 8/6/2015 63.08 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Drill Bits/Snap/Broom
1110 Total: 63.08
1126 8/7/2015 11.69 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Extn Cord for Shop Vac
1126 Total: 11.69
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1146 8/10/2015 26.97 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-301-743-000 Supplies-Other Formula 409/Mop & Glo
1146 Total: 26.97
1148 8/10/2015 8.07 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Keys Cut/Paint
1148 Total: 8.07
1161 8/11/2015 27.74 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-718-860-000 Transportation Antifreeze/Oil filter/Oil
1161 Total: 27.74
1162 8/11/2015 50.37 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Hose Adpt/Clng Kit/Bulk Dry
1162 Total: 50.37
1171 8/11/2015 27.54 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Impact/Blades
1171 Total: 27.94
1178 8/12/2015 84.17 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Museum Side Door Paint & Filler
1178 Total: 84.17
1181 8/12/2015 151.99 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Tools for Truck #516
1181 Total: 151.99
1193 8/13/2015 43.11 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Redimix
1193 Total: 43.11
1197 8/13/2015 176.33 0.00 09/15/2015 False 0

101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies

Dowels/Sprypnt/Staples/Tomato Cages

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/10/2015 - 10:10 AM)

Page 31



Invoice Number Invoice Date Amount Quantity Payment Date Task Label Type PO # Close PO Line #
Account Number Description Reference
1197 Total: 176.33
1206 8/13/2015 44.79 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies Padlock/Ferrule/Calbe
1206 Total: 44,79
1213 8/14/2015 68.35 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-265-740-000 Operating Supplies Knife Sharpener/Raid/Lopper
1213 Total: 68.35
1216 8/14/2015 3.14 0.00 09/15/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Pick Up Tool
1216 Total: 3.14
1218 8/14/2015 73.59 0.00 09/15/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Channel Lk/Tape Rule/Screwdriver/Brush
1218 Total: 73.59
1221 8/14/2015 23.39 0.00 09/15/2015 False
101-718-740-000 Operating Supplies Grade Stake
1221 Total: 23.39
1227 8/15/2015 44.98 0.00 09/15/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Lopper/Knife Blade
1227 Total: 4498
1274 8/19/2015 26.68 0.00 09/15/2015 False
592-536-740-000 Operating Supplies Rewind Starter/Duct Tape
1274 Total: 26.68